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2
13:45

4424 m
12.000 €

H

NavanRacecourse.ie Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 12.000 € (7.200 2.399 1.200 600 361 240)

1
4424

ML: 3,25

75.30

Court Compliance
6j. b W (Court Cave - Bellingham Rose)

Trainer: W Durkan
Besitzer: William Durkan

Philip Byrnes

26.12 Down Royal 2 71.7 4037 9.000 1,8 Philip Byrnes Sept Etoiles, Miss Doyenne
23.11 Punchestown 2 75.3 4406 9.000 26,0 Philip Byrnes Champagne Kid, He Can't Dance
30.03 Oldcastle 2 70.8 4828 9.000 4,0 M O'Sullivan Newbrook Diamond, Bellahill
09.03 Belclare 3 77.1 4828 9.000 6,0 A P Ryan Generous Risk, Diamond Hunter

2
ML: 26,0

75.30

Gallant George
6j. b W (Order Of St George - Bestow)

Trainer: Ian Donoghue
Besitzer: Matthew Rogers

Keith Donoghue

29.12 Leopardstown 8 75.3 4118 9.000 51,0 Keith Donoghue Frankie John, Jalon D'oudairies, Rusty Hark
30.11 Borris House 2 74.8 4828 9.000 7,0 J M Halford Roi Du Roume, Bohemian Bay

3
ML: 11,0

75.30

Grey Balls Of Fire
6j. g W (Jukebox Jury - All The Best Mate)

Trainer: Colm Murphy
Besitzer: Paul McKeon

Sam Ewing

09.11 Knockmullen Hou 1 77.1 4828 9.000 2,7 B Lawless Mackieshill, Bohemian Bay
26.10 Curraghmore 3 77.1 4828 9.000 5,0 B Lawless Beg To Differ, Jetaway Sheldon
02.02 Ballinaboola U 74.8 4828 9.000 4,0 R Sugrue Jury's In, Lecale's Diamond, Mandinka
23.11 Boulta 4 74.8 4828 9.000 5,0 B Lawless Frankie John, Fresh Kicks, Duel Au Soleil

4
ML: 3,5

75.30

He Can't Dance
6j. g W (Jukebox Jury - Fairy Tale)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Gigginstown House Stud

Jack Kennedy

20.12 Thurles 2 76.2 4525 8.700 3,5 Jack Kennedy Long Branch, Alpha Zeta
23.11 Punchestown 3 75.3 4406 9.000 5,0 Danny Gilligan Champagne Kid, Court Compliance
26.10 Galway 3 75.3 4316 7.500 2,3 Jack Kennedy Doctor Steinberg, Frankie John
12.03 Cheltenham 8 73.0 3298 55.128 34,0 H C Swan Bambino Fever, Heads Up, Shuttle Diploma
01.02 Leopardstown 3 74.4 3219 60.000 4,0 H C Swan Colcannon, Sortudo

5
ML: 9,0

75.30

Hens Tooth
8j. b W (Getaway - Sagabolley)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Michael Feeley

Danny Mullins

11.12 Punchestown 15 75.3 3822 7.200 8,0 Danny Mullins Zanoosh, Fillyoureye, Frankie's Freebie
01.04 Fairyhouse 5 74.8 3219 12.626 21,0 C Mullins Redemption Day, The Passing Wife, Coco 
03.02 Leopardstown 8 74.8 3219 64.248 41,0 C Mullins Jeroboam Machin, You Oughta Know, Rede
27.12 Limerick 1 76.2 3219 6.746 1,4 J Townend Lough Owel, Le Grand Peinture
12.03 Belclare 1 77.1 4828 6.746 4,0 Derek O'Connor Magic Sadler, Soldier Of Honour

6
ML: 34,0

75.30

Kaiser De Chanay
6j. b W (Manatee - Rose Celebre)

Trainer: M Brassil
Besitzer: Deirdre Brassil

J J Slevin

06.11 Clonmel 6 71.7 3945 9.000 19,0 J J Slevin Kovanis, I Am Lorenzo, Le Kap
18.01 Turtulla 2 77.1 4828 9.000 3,0 R James Khafre, Camden Bard

7
ML: 34,0

75.30

Kashchei
6j. b W (Telescope - Leblon)

Trainer: C Collins
Besitzer: Six Degenerates Syndicate

Kevin Sexton

03.01 Cork 6 75.3 4828 7.200 29,0 Danny Gilligan Rebel Budz, Frankie's Freebie, Fillyoureye
09.08 Kilbeggan 6 76.2 3219 6.000 3,5 R W Barron Appy Getaway, Ozark's Walk, Moja Dama
31.07 Galway 6 76.2 3621 10.200 10,0 D L Queally Frankie John, Hawk's Rock, Wartime Leade
20.04 Cork 4 76.2 3822 6.000 9,0 D L Queally Doctor Du Mesnil, Thedeviluno, Jack The La
27.02 Clonmel 6 71.7 3802 9.000 13,0 Kevin Sexton Onlymammycanloveme, St Cuthbert's Cave,

8
ML: 51,0

75.30

Live Your Dreams
5j. b W (Clovis Du Berlais - Olympe De Sceau

Trainer: W Durkan
Besitzer: Stracklevin Stud Farms Ltd

Patrick M O'Brien

26.12 Down Royal 9 72.6 3468 12.000 11,0 Philip Byrnes Los Blanco, Dunleer Crystal, Champagne J

9
ML: 4,0

75.30

Melbourne Shamrock
7j. b W (Hillstar - Lucy Murphy)

Trainer: E Mullins
Besitzer: Robert Waley-Cohen

Donagh Meyler

13.12 Fairyhouse 2 71.7 4828 6.000 13,0 Donagh Meyler Bally Free, I Am Lorenzo
20.11 Thurles 4 71.7 4526 8.700 5,0 Donagh Meyler William Tell, Heron's Butler, Nelson Muntz
14.12 Fairyhouse U 71.7 4677 6.944 3,2 Donagh Meyler Inn At The Park, Ayiko, Fishery Lane
03.05 Punchestown 3 76.2 3787 9.470 12,0 J L Gleeson Don'tstopthemusic, Coral River
21.01 Ballycrystal 1 77.1 4828 9.470 6,0 B Lawless Colonel Nelson, Lanesborough

10
ML: 101,0

75.30

Native Policy
6j. b W (Policy Maker - Native Dolly)

Trainer: E Cawley
Besitzer: Edward Cawley

Phillip Enright

17.11 Navan 20 75.3 4069 9.000 151,0 Jordan Gainford Classical Creek, Fillyoureye, Fixios

11
ML: 101,0

75.30

Shoe Shinner
6j. b W (Yeats - Derravarra Bay)

Trainer: Ciaran Murphy
Besitzer: Benlex Racing

Eoghan Finegan

28.12 Limerick 9 71.7 3219 7.200 151,0 Eoghan Finegan King Rasko Grey, Shuttle Diplomacy, Kaiser
25.10 Galway 8 74.4 3301 12.000 81,0 Eoin Walsh L' Evangeliste, Mullaghgloss, Fatal Flaw
06.04 Dromahane 6 77.1 4828 12.000 7,0 A T Feeney Unflinching, The Rebel County, Our Amigo
16.03 Ballyragget 2 77.1 4828 12.000 6,0 J J Walsh Minella Apprentice, Fortuneville
02.03 Ballycahane 3 77.1 4828 12.000 9,0 O McGill Neon Dream, Keep Joy

12
ML: 15,0

75.30

Timesareachanging
7j. ch W (Mahler - Numero Huit)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Times Are A Changing Racin

Philip Donovan

28.12 Limerick 3 76.2 3621 6.000 5,0 A P Ryan Rojuco Mac, Looking For Eight
21.01 Carrigarostig 1 74.8 4828 6.000 2,2 B Finn For One Night Only, Our Shane
29.04 Moira 7 72.6 4828 6.000 8,0 B Finn El Granjero, Feeling Festive, Wakehurst
22.04 Necarne U 74.8 4828 6.000 7,5 B O'Neill Springt De La Mare, Bleu De Vassy, Defi No
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H

NavanRacecourse.ie Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 12.000 € (7.200 2.399 1.200 600 361 240)

13
ML: 13,0

72.10

Holly Brook
7j. b S (Mount Nelson - Whitehall Holly)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Bective Stud

Jordan Gainford

26.10 Galway 3 73.0 3229 7.200 5,0 Jack Kennedy Amen Kate, Rainbow Connection
25.04 Wexford 11 74.8 3219 6.944 11,0 H C Swan Farfromnowhere, Amanha, Twentyfourcarrot
10.03 Naas 6 71.7 3124 7.260 3,0 H C Swan Familiar Dreams, Sixandahalf, Sansrisk
04.02 Leopardstown 5 71.7 3219 64.248 17,0 H C Swan Fleur Au Fusil, Switch From Diesel, Barnaha
03.12 Borris House 1 72.6 4828 64.248 4,0 J G Murphy Split In Two, Snowrocco

Ergebnis: Quoten:


